Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Anthony Yudovich 01/07/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	TS TECH Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	7-27, Sakae-cho, 3-chome, Asaka-shi			
City:	Saitama			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	351-0012			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 11031882		1031002		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (215)563-	1044		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(215)563- Ne sent via US M	ail when the fax attempt is unsu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(215)563- 19 <i>sent via US M</i> 215-563-4	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(215)563- te sent via US M 215-563-4 vpace@de	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100 lhs.com	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(215)563- e sent via US M 215-563-4 vpace@d Vincent T	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100 Ihs.com Pace		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(215)563- te sent via US M 215-563-4 vpace@de	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100 Ihs.com Pace ret Street	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(215)563- e sent via US M 215-563-4 vpace@d Vincent T 1601 Marl Suite 240	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100 Ihs.com Pace ret Street	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(215)563- e sent via US M 215-563-4 vpace@d Vincent T 1601 Mar Suite 240 Philadelph	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100 Ihs.com Pace set Street	ccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(215)563- e sent via US M 215-563-4 vpace@d Vincent T 1601 Mart Suite 2400 Philadelpt R:	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 100 Ihs.com Pace set Street) ia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-230	ccessful.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony YUDOVICH, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: VEHICLE SEAT, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNOR and dated the

of day of Jau uary 2005; and

WHEREAS, TS TECH Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan, and engaged in business at 7-27, Sakae-cho 3-chome, Asaka-shi, Saitama 351-0012, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

OT January 2005

Signature

ANTHONY YUDOVICH

PATENT REEL: 015901 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 04/14/2005